Date: 22/08/2023

To.

Credent Global Finance Limited (Formerly known as Oracle Credit Limited) Unit No. 609-A, 6th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC, G-Block, Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

To,

Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SAST Regulations

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company i.e. Credent Global Finance Limited has allotted the 33,54,746 Equity Shares to the respective applicants as approved in consultation with the designated stock exchange viz. BSE Limited on Rights Basis dated 18.08.2023, due to such allotment, percentage of Mr. Mohit K Chheda, Director of the Company with their Person(s) acting in concert (PAC) has been varied from 14.82% to 11.06%.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

For and on behalf of Acquirer/PAC

Mohit K Chheda PAN: AHGPC6757K

Place: Mumbai Date: 22.08.2023

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Oracle Credit Limited)			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Mohit K Chheda  Mr. Dilip Nanji Chheda			
	Ms. Nayna Dilip Chheda			
Promoter / Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition / sale under consideration, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	10,28,227	14.82%	14.82%	
Details of acquisition / sale				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>	1,87,644	1.82%	1.82%	

After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
	12,15,871	11.81%	11.81%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Due to the allotment of Equity Shares on Rights basis to the respective applicants as approved in consultation with the designated stock exchange viz. BSE Limited, percentage of shareholding of Mr. Mohit K Chheda with their PACs of the company has been decreased.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	NA	· ·	
Equity share capital / total voting capitalof the TC before the said acquisition / sale	NA		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	NA		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	NA		

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Acquirer / PAC

**Mohit K Chheda with their PACs** 

Place: Mumbai Date: 22.08.2023

\*\*\*\*\*